EZON COMPANY, U.S.A.
POST OFFICE BOX 1600 • MIDLAND, TEXAS 79702-1600

CIL CONSERVATION DIVISION RECEIVED

133 JUNE 11 AM 8 27

June 8, 1993

PRODUCTION DEPARTMENT SOUTHWESTERN DIVISION

ENVIRONMENTAL AND REGULATORY AFFAIRS

Unorthodox Location
New Mexico "V" St. Well #10
Unit Letter: M
Section 10, T21S-R37E
Lea County, New Mexico
Hare-San Andres Gas Pool

Mr. Michael E. Stogner New Mexico Oil Conservation Commission P. O. Box 2088 Santa Fe, New Mexico 87504-2088

Dear Mr. Stogner:

Exxon requests administrative approval of an Unorthodox Location for the Exxon, New Mexico "V" State well #10 in the Hare-San Andres Gas Pool. This well was previously a Drinkard oil producer at an Orthodox Location in Unit Letter M, Section 10, T21S-R37E, Lea County. This request for approval of an Unorthodox Location is based on Rule 104, F(1) "The Division Director shall have the authority to grant an exception to the well location requirements of Section B and C above without notice and hearing when the necessity for such unorthodox location is based upon the recompletion of a well previously drilled to a deeper horizon, provided said well was drilled at an orthodox location ...". A 160 acre gas proration unit is also requested.

The following offset operators have been notified by certified mail: Amoco Production, Apache Corp., Aztec Gas Inc., Chevron U.S.A., Conoco Inc., Oxy U.S.A., Shell Western Exploration & Production, Inc., Texaco Exploration & Production, Inc. A copy of the return receipts and waivers are enclosed. If they have no objections, I have requested that they execute a waiver and send one copy to the N.M.O.C.D. and one copy to me.

The following information is enclosed: approved C-101 - Plug Back and perforate the San Andres; C-102 showing 160 acre proration unit, copy of letter to offset operators and returned receipts of certified notice, and plat showing offset operators.

If you have any questions, please call me at 915/688-6782.

Sincerely,

Alex M. Correa

AMC/mcn Enclosure B:37.AMC

c: Jerry Sexton - N.M.O.C.D.
Hobbs District Office



Submit to Appropriate District Office State Lease -- 6 copies Fee Lease -- 5 copies

State of New Mexico Energy, Minerals and Natural Resoures Department



OIL CONSERVATION DIVISION

AM	()
Revised	

DISTRICT I		P.O.	Box 2088			API NO. (ass	ianad bu OC	D on Nam	11'-11-\
P.O. Box 1980, Hobbs, NA	1 88240 San	ta Fe, New	Mexico 87	7504-2088			06472	.D on New	weils)
P.O. Drawer DD, Artesia.	NM 88210					5. Indicate Ty	pe of Lease STAT	EX	FEE 🗆
DISTRICT III 1000 Rio Brazos Rd., Azte	c, NM 87410					6. State Oil & B-935	Gas Lease		
APPLICATION	FOR PERMIT T	O DRILL, D	EEPEN, OI	R.PLUG BA	ACK		•	y Pro-	
la. Type of Work:			· ·			7. Lease Nam	e or Unit Ag	greement N	ame
DRILL	RE-ENTE	R DE	EPEN 🗌	PLUG BACK	X	. NEW MEX	CO V STAT	Œ	
Ib. Type of Well: OIL X GAS WELL X YELL	OTHER		SINGLE X	MULTIPLE [
2. Name of Operator	EXXON CORPO	RATION				8. Well No. 10			
s. Madress of operator	ATTN: REGUL P. O. BOX 1	600	AIRS			9. Pool name	•		
4. Well Location	MIDLAND, TX	79702		····		HILDCAT			
	1 : <u>560</u> Feet I	From The	HTUOS	Line and	660	Feet Fr	om The	WEST	Line
Section 10	Town	iship 21S	Range	37E	•	СМРМ	LEA		County
		10.5	15		1,, E			13. D	C.T
			posed Depth		QU	ermation EEN		12. Rotary ROTA	\RY
13. Elevations' Show wheth 3458 GR	her DF,RT,GR,etc.)	14. Kind & Statu BLANKET		15. Drilling UNKN		tor	16. Approx. ASAP	Date Wor	k will start
17.	PR	OPOSED CA	SING AND	CEMENT	PRO	GRAM			
SIZE OF HOLE	SIZE OF CASIN	G WEIGHT	PER FOOT	SETTING D	EPTH	SACKS O	F CEMEN	T ES	Т. ТОР
17 1/4	10_3/4	40.5		342		375		S	URF.
11	7 5/8	26.4		3104		1000			URF.
6 3/4	5 1/2	15.5,	17	7939		450		1 1	800
PADDOCK 2. PERF. P TEST TO 5100' W 3. PERF. S TO SEE WITH A 4. PERF. Q	P AT APPROX. ADDOCK-GLOR SEE IF ZON ITH A MIN. AN ANDRES A IF ZONE IS MIN. OF 35' UEEN AT INT PRODUCTIVE	LIETA AT ALLE IS PRODUCTIVE CMT. ON ERVAL TO	APPROX. DUCTIVE. AT. ON T . 4278-4 /E. IF TOP. BE DETE	15 05 3: 5156-519 15 NO 16 NO 175', AG NOT, SE RMINED.	5' 0 90', T, S C. A T CI AC.	F CMT. AC. APP ET CIBP PPROX. BP AT A FRAC.	ON TOP ROX. 3 AT AP 3900 G PPROX. , TEST	OOO GAPROX.	EE IF
PROPOSED NEW PRODUCT					•				VE ZONE AND
			knowledge and heli	eí.					VE ZONE AND
SIGNATURE_	ayon above is tryl apticomy			ef. TITLE <u>Admin</u>	istrat	ive Specia	list	DATE 01	/08/93
SIGNATURE	ayon above is trig and com	Plete to the best of my				tive Specia		-	./08/93
TYPE OR PRINT NAME (This space for State Use)	Alex M. Corp	Please to the best of my	ON .	TITLE Admin				TELEPHON	./08/93
TYPE OR PRINT NAME	Alex M. Cori	Please to the best of my	ON .			915) 68		JAN DATE	./08/93 E NO.

State of New Mexico Energy, Minerals and Natural Resources Department

Submit to Appropriate District Office State Lease-4 copies Fee Lease-3 copies

DISTRICT 1 P.O. Box 1980, Hobbs, NM 88240

DISTRICT II P.O. Drawer DD, Artesia, NM 88210

DISTRICT III 1000 Rio Brazos Rd., Aztec, NM 87410

5 Miles NORTH of EUNICE

OIL CONSERVATION DIVISION

P.O. Box 2088 Santa Fe, New Mexico 87504-2088

WELL LOCATION AND ACREAGE DEDICATION PLAT
All distances must be from the outer boundaries of the Section.

Operator				·····	Lease	-			Wel	I No.
Exx	kon (Corporat	tion			NEW M	MEXICO "V" ST	ATE		10
Unit Letter	Sectio	n	Township		Range			County	/	
M		10	21 S0	UTH	l	37 EAST	. NY	1PM	LE	<u> </u>
Actual Footage	e Loce	ation of V	/ell:							
560		from the		line o	,	660	feet from t	he WES		ne.
Ground level El	lev. f	roducing			Pool	DE 0111 1	WDD50 010 1	2001	- {	ted Acreage:
3458.3			SAN ANDRES		HA	IKE-SAN A	INDRES GAS F	200L	16	60 Acres
1. Outline the a	creage	dedicated to	the subject well	by colored pend	n or hachur	e marks on t	the plat below.			
2. If more than	one le	ase is dedica	ited to the well, o	outline each and	identify the	ownership ti	hereof (both as	to working inter	rest and royal	ity).
 If more than unitization, for 			ent ownership is d	edicated to the	well, nave t	ine interest c	ot dii owners bee	n consolidated	by communiti	zation.
☐ Yes			answer is "yes", t							
if answer is this form if i			s and tract descri	ptions which ha	ve actually b	een consolide	ated. (Use reve	rse side of		
No allowable	will be	assigned to	the well until all					Itization, forced	-pooling, or	otherwise)
or until a no	n-stand	acrd unit, eli	minating such inte	erest, has been	approved by	the Division.		T		
								OPERA	TOR CE	RTIFICATION
	D		c		В		A	!		t the information
		\							erein is true knowledge an	and complete to the
									Anowieuge un	U Delle I.
$ \cdot $!	\times	$\mid \hspace{0.4cm} \hspace{0.4cm}$			\times	Signature	1 hn	Mon/
		1						Printed Na	me	1000
		1						С.Н. Н		•
	\	\i/				i/		Position	RMITS SUP	FRVISOR
	ΞΞ.					/	. — — — Д	Company		
		\								Corporation and, Tx.—79702
								Date /	· /	2110, 12. 70702
			\times	$\mid \hspace{0.4cm} \hspace{0.4cm}$,	!	\times	4-2	1-43	
								SURVE	YOR CE	RTIFICATION
		/								
	· · · · · ·					V		1	' - '	e well location plotted from fleid
	L	*	K		J		1	I .	•	made by me or
		1						1	•	and that the same
		<u>'</u>				! 	ĺ			the best of my
		İ							and belief.	
•		ļ				l I		Date Surve	2/20/5	2
		1						Signature d	& Seal of	
<u>:</u>		_ L						Profession	al Surveyor	
	M	1	N		0		P			
9]								
•		1								
660 10		i			i		×			
		1			į					
260		i :								
Emana		 <u> </u>								
0 330 660	900	1720 ::::	1080 0310 00	40 3000		1000	•00	Certificate	No.	
0 330 660	990	1320 1650	1980 2310 26	2000	1500	1000	500 Ò	L		

____, New Mexico.

C.E. File No. <u>A10586</u>

OFFSET OPERATORS

New Mexico "V" State Well #10 Section 10, T21S-R37E Lea County, New Mexico

Apache Corporation Attn: Land Dept. 2000 Post Oak Blvd., Ste. 100 Houston, Texas 77056-4400

Aztec Gas Inc. 7824 W. Interstate 20 Midland, Texas 79703-8502

Chevron U.S.A. Attn: Land Dept. P. O. Box 1150 Midland, Texas 79702

Conoco, Inc. Attn: Land Dept. P. O. Box 4783 Houston, Texas 77002

Oxy U.S.A. Attn: Land Dept. P. O. Box 300 Tulsa, Oklahoma 74101

Shell Western Exploration & Production, Inc. Attn: Land Dept. P. O. Box 576 Houston, Texas 77002

Texaco Exploration & Production Inc. Attn: Land Dept. P. O. Box 3109 Midland, Texas 79702



POST OFFICE BOX 1600 • MIDLAND, TEXAS 79702-1600

PRODUCTION DEPARTMENT SOUTHWESTERN DIVISION

ENVIRONMENTAL AND REGULATORY AFFAIRS

April 27, 1993

Unorthodox Location
New Mexico "V" St. Well #10
Unit Letter: M
Section 10, T21S-R37E
Lea County, New Mexico
Hare-San Andres Gas Pool

Offset Operators:

Exxon Corp. has requested administrative approval of an Unorthodox Location for the Exxon, New Mexico "V" State well #10 in the Hare-San Andres Gas Pool. This well was previously a Drinkard oil producer and is located in Unit Letter M, Section 10, T21S-R37E, Lea County, New Mexico. Approval was granted to plug back from the Drinkard and the well has been recompleted as a gas well in the San Andres causing the Unorthodox Location. Exxon is also requesting 160 acres (SW4, Section 10) be dedicated, since this is now a gas well. Copies of the documents sent to N.M.O.C.D., Santa Fe, are enclosed.

If you have no objections to the above referenced Unorthodox Location, please sign and return one copy of the enclosed waiver to the N.M.O.C.D. office in Santa Fe and one to me. Return envelopes are enclosed. If you have questions, please call me at 915/688-6782.

Sincerely,

Alex M. Correa

AMC/mcn Enclosure

B:37.AMC



6 0 Amoco HPAChe CORP Cherron Conoco OFFSET CRERATORS EXXON, N.M. V'St. # 10 HARE-SAN ANDRES GAS POOL, Sec. 10, T 660 560 EXXON Oxy Conoco / exaco 0 T215-R37E, Lea Co Shell EXXON TexACO AZTEC

DOMESTIC RETURN RECEIPT SENDER: Complete items 1 and 2 wherr additional services are desired, and complete items 3 and 4. Put your address in the "RETURN TO" Space on the reverse side. Failure to do this will prevent this card from being returned to you. The return eccept fee will provide you the name of the person delivered to and the date of delivery. For additional fees the following services are available. Consult postmaster for fees and check box(es) for additional service(s) requested.

1. Show to whom delivered, date, and addressee's address.

2. Restricted Delivery (Extra charge) DOMESTIC RETURN RECEI S and 4.

Put your address in the "RETURN TO" Space on the reverse side. Failure to do this will prevent this card from being returned to you. The return receipt fee will provide you the name of the person delivered to and the date of delivery. For additional fees the following services are available. Consult postmaster for fees and check boxles) for additional service(s) requested.

1. □ Show to whom delivered, date, and addressee's address.

2. □ Restricted Delivery (Extra charge) SENDER: Complete Items 1 and 2 when additional services are desired, and complete Items 3 and 4. Always obtain signature of addressee Always obtain signature of addressee 8. Addrestee's Address (ONLY if requested and fee paid) Addressee's Address (ONL) requested and fee paid) P-046-797-4 ☐ Insured NGPA Permits or agent and DATE DELIVERED. 000 or agent and DATE DELIVERED pe of Service: Certified Express Mail ype of Service Register Certified Express Mail Express Mail Registered 4 Particle N တ် *U.S.G.P.O. 1989-238-815 + U.S.G.P.O. 1989-238-815 AMOCO PRODUCTION COMPANY 7824 W. INTERSTATE 20 MIDLAND, TX 79703-8502 ATTN: LAND DEPT. 0. BOX 3092 Signature - Addressee Signature - Addressee AZTEC GAS INC. D PS Form 3811, Apr. 1989 Article Addressed to: PS Form 3811, Apr. 198 Article Addressed to: HOUSTON, TX Signature Men Date of Delivery Date of De Signature 6 ъ Х

		#####################################
!	SENDER: Complete items 1 and 2 where additional s 3 and 4.	services are desired, and complete items
*****	Put your address in the "RETURN TO" Space on the reverse serior being returned to you. The return receipt fee will provide the date of delivery. For additional fees the following services and check box(es) for additional service(s) requested. 1. Show to whom delivered, date, and addressee's additional featra charge)	you the name of the person delivered to and sare available. Consult postmaster for fees dress. 2. Restricted Delivery (Extra charge)
1	3. Article Addressed to:	4. Article Number P-046-797- 435
Park and the second of the sec	CHEVRON USA ATTN: LAND DEPT. P. O. BOX 1150 MIDLAND, TX 79702	ype o Service: Registered Insured Certified COD Express Mail Return Receipt for Merchandise Ilways obtain signature of addressee or agent and DATE DELIVERED.
	5. Signature - Addressee	8. Addressee's Address (ONLY if requested and fee paid)
•	6. Signature Agent	
	7. Date of Delivery APR 3 0 1993	

PS Form 3811, Apr. 1989	3.PO. 1989-238-815 DOMESTIC RETURN RECEIPT	PS Form 3811, Apr. 1989 *u.s.G.P.O.
7. Date of Delivery	1993	7. Date of Delivery 4/30/43 APR 30 19
5. Signature — Addressee X 6. Signature — Agent	8. Addressee's Address (ONLY if requested and fee paid)	6. Signature - Agent
OXY USA ATTN: LAND DEPT. P. O. BOX 300 TULSA, OK 74101	Pe of Service: Registered Certified Express Mail Express Mail Registere of DATE DELIVER	TEXACO EXPLORATION & ATTN: LAND DEPT. P. 0. BOX 3109 MIDLAND, TX 79702
SENI 3 and t your m bein d chec	SENDER: Complete items 1 and 2 when additional services are desired, and complete items 3 and 4. 3 and 4. Put your address in the "RETURN TO" Space on the reverse side. Failure to do this will prevent this card from being returned to you. The return receipt fee will provide you the name of the person delivered to and the date of delivery. For additional fees the following services are available. Consult postmaster for fees and check boxles) for additional service(s) requested. 1. Show to whom delivered, date, and addressee's address. 2. Restricted Delivery (Extra charge)	SENDER: Complete items 1 and 2 when additional service 3 and 4. Put your address in the "RETURN TO" Space on the reverse side. I from being returned to you. The return receipt fee will provide you the date of delivery. For additional fees the following services are and check box(es) for additional service(s) requested. 1. Show to whom delivered, date, and addressee's address. (Extra charge)
PS Fölm 3811; Apr. 1989	*US.G.PO. 1989-239-815 DOMESTIC RETURN RECEIPT	PS Form 3811, Apr. 1989 *U.S.G.P
6. Signeture 7 Agent X M 2 M 5 M 5 M 5 M 5 M 5 M 5 M 5 M 5 M 5	- 11993	arty - Agent) T
5. Signature — Addressee	or agent and DATE DELIVERED. 8. Addressee's Address (ONLY if requested and fee paid)	Signature
CONOCO, INC. ATTN: LAND DEPT. P. O. BOX 4783 HOUSTON, TX 770	INC.	SHELL WESTERN EXPL & PROD. ATTN: LAND DEPT P. 0. BOX 576 HOUSTON, TX 77002
SENDER: Complete items 1 3 and 4. Put your address in the "RETURN from being returned to you. The ret the date of delivery. For additional and check box(es) for additional sed to the delivery of the delivery. 3. Afficia Addressed to:	ervices are desired, and the person outher name of the person examinable. Consult ress. 2. Restriction (Extra of Article Number)	3 and 4. Put your address in the "RETURN TO" Space on the reverse side from being returned to you. The return receipt fee will provide you the date of delivery. For additional fees the following services are and check boxles) for additional service(s) requested. Show to whom delivered, date, and addressee's address (Eura charge) 3. Article Addressed to:

•			. 109,6	e Allie		Sept 11 to 11 to 12 to 1	ن المتحدد والمتحدد	en e	• •	a lang	كنص أستعلاه	ال الجراء فقاً "		عد للكالمة	4		20 spi	
		in the Landause	njamo yns		ger mi i			arreit.	i .							10.2		err name er Sens
PS Form 3811, Apr. 1989 + U.S.G.P.O. 1989-238-815	7. Date of Delivery MAY 0 3 1993	6. Signature – Agent	Signature - Addressee	TULSA, OK /4101	LAND DEPT. BOX 300	3. Article Addressed to:	from being returned to you. The return receipt fee will broyde the date of delivery. For additional fees the following service and check box(es) for additional service (s) requested. 1. Show to whom delivered, date, and addresses and the service (s) the date of the service (s) the serv	SENDER: Complete items 1 and 2 when additional services and 4.		7. Date of Delivery NAV 3 1993 NAV 3 1993 NAV 3 1993 NAV 3 1989 NA	Signeture Agent XXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXX	5. Signature — Addressee X	HOUSTON, TX 77002	BO	CONOCO, INC.	box(es) for a	The retudence	SENDER: Complete items 1 and 2 where additional
DOMESTIC RETURN RECEIPT			8. Addressee's Address (ONLY If sequested and fee paid)	Always obtains an armous of addresses on agent and DATE DELIVERED.	Centified COD STATE OF MAIN ST	 	beatenna of the bareon available. Consult por available. Consultation and available.	services are desired, and complete items,		BOMESTIC RETURN RECEIP!		8. Addressee's Address (ONLX II) requested and fee baid):	gnatur TE DEI	Registered insured Contified CoD. W. Service Receipt	d 6	dels 2/4 Resugned Delyery 1	side Zailura, o do tha will preven this card	services are desired, and complete items.

WAIVER

New Mexico Oil Conservation Division P.O. Box 2088 Santa Fe, New Mexico 87504-2088

This is to advise that the undersigned has been given due notice that Exxon Corp. has made application for an Unorthodox Location for the NM "V" St. # # 10 well.

We, the undersigned, hereby waive any objection to the granting of this application for an Unorthodox Location for the NM "V" St. #10 well in the Hare-San Andres Gas Pool. The location of well #10 is 560' FSL & 660' FWL of of Sec 10, T21S - R37E, Lea County, NM.

Executed this <u>264h</u> day of <u>May</u>, 1993.

Company MW Petroleum / Apache Corporation

By Leilia Searls Leonard

WAIVER

New Mexico Oil Conservation Division P.O. Box 2088 Santa Fe, New Mexico 87504-2088

This is to advise that the undersigned has been given due notice that Exxon Corp. has made application for an Unorthodox Location for the NM "V" St. # # 10 well.

We, the undersigned, hereby waive any objection to the granting of this application for an Unorthodox Location for the NM "V" St. #10 well in the Hare-San Andres Gas Pool. The location of well #10 is 560' FSL & 660' FWL of of Sec 10, T21S - R37E, Lea County, NM.

Executed this 7th day of May, 1993.

Company SHELL WESTERN E&P INC.

By R. Sykes

OIL CONSERVE ON DIVISION RECEIVED

193 ጣብ የ 13 በጣ 8 44

WAIVER

New Mexico Oil Conservation Division P.O. Box 2088 Santa Fe, New Mexico 87504-2088

This is to advise that the undersigned has been given due notice that Exxon Corp. has made application for an Unorthodox Location for the NM "V" St. # 10 well.

We, the undersigned, hereby waive any objection to the granting of this application for an Unorthodox Location for the NM "V" St. #10 well in the Hare-San Andres Gas Pool. The location of well #10 is 560' FSL & 660' FWL of of Sec 10, T21S - R37E, Lea County, NM.

Executed this 7th day of May, 1993.

Company SHELL WESTERN E&P INC.

By R T Syhen

OIL CONSERVE ON DIVISION

RECEIVED

'93 JUN 1 AM 9 30

WAIVER

New Mexico Oil Conservation Division P.O. Box 2088 Santa Fe, New Mexico 87504-2088

This is to advise that the undersigned has been given due notice that Exxon Corp. has made application for an Unorthodox Location for the NM "V" St. # 10 well.

We, the undersigned, hereby waive any objection to the granting of this application for an Unorthodox Location for the NM "V" St. #10 well in the Hare-San Andres Gas Pool. The location of well #10 is 560' FSL & 660' FWL of of Sec 10, T21S - R37E, Lea County, NM.

Executed this 26th day of May, 1993.

Company MW Petroleum Apache Corporation

By Leidia Searb Leonard

TC)WNS	HII	2	13	out	4		RAN	GE	3)	7Eu	ist			NM	PM.							
	3,4 1,4	12 () 1861		1	ાંની	1.04 1.03 1.13	哪			aleka Telebera	· 347		鄉			機以	No.		****		11.	-3/2 141	1361 177
			推覧	燃出				2. S. A.	10.0		1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1				10 X	1. Value	1 4 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1	1. July 1. 1. 1. 1. 1. 1. 1. 1. 1. 1. 1. 1. 1.		4	25.		7.
) 	25	Û) 	74	12.2 13.0	Lety	4	5.0	额	in the			Å.	144 144		15	1111. 14. ja	.003	\$.	12 Tag
	¥š.		, , , ,	1. J. J.		ii.	Y er	.35	\$	14	146	4	- 134 ·	續	A STATE OF	13.44	1 2 3	£36			Service Control		
	19		3,	, 2,	- 1. :		. 71 135	(1) (1) (1)	4.1	5		蒙	C MA	10	्रेस १९५१	e contra	· 45	(B)	100			· 😲	
	•	7	計	14.	iž., 8	 	4 Comp.	14. A. B.] <u>漆</u>	ياها و د د د د وړر د	4			West of the second	ارد کې درک بر	-1		源	THE STATE OF		2	鸦
			2 pr	7) :: N	2.		100 m	, V., is			1.1	1				***				1	340		1 1
		is.		al.		4.j.,	Áta.	1	***	唐		多數		*	1	A SA			數		1		. 14
	42 42		4	; ī,	42,444	1 2	1, 24 1, 27 1, 27 1, 4	44			2	海			32h		1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1			, Mag.	14 m	()	***
	-1	8 –		李泰	-1	7	# C	17. 11	-,1	6 -		1. Sec. 1. Sec		5			-1	4		34	-1	3—	19. A
_	¥.	- 34	1	- 1/2 - 1/2	. * 13	7		横江	3.2	_	1000	1	1000	100 miles		100	100			4	116	264. 264. 274.	200 Mg
		**			14/34 Y	被									1885 1885 1885	18 A					MA Fig.		130 E
		. M.	38,	A. 26			福		明真		1000	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·			變	1.00 (M) 1.00 (M) 1.00 (M)	類			樂			e de la companya de l
4	-1		1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1	*. **	– 2	0 –	1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1	1. A. S.	3	46.0	The state of the s	1.2		2	清	李雪	- 2	3			V (-	4-	
				4		. A*	£ 523	1. The 1.					機能	17				文件	(%)	100			2 (4) 1 (4)
	4) - (3)	57	n.	i sila.	施文		-	-	觀	No.									が	Sec.	-45°; -20°;
	*	1 i i i i i i i i i i i i i i i i i i i		- 12 - 12	Ale C			144 144 144 144 144 144 144 144 144 144	eth)		が発	海海		APP.		響響					W.	(2) (3)	*
	—з	o –	**************************************	李二年		9 –	職		- 2	8-	-	が、東	2	7	語		- 2	6	· (数)	The Age	- 2	5	
			35	野山	1.5	i L		1.00		· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·			機能	響響			W.			1	地	200 E	1
—				e S	融	S.			1 40) 14.	港	4 .		34		を				-		绿色		野
	- 1	- 1	3	\$63 8.3 8.4 8.4			3.7		3.5	J# 80	-860 (8)	對特		10年	1 18.2.	entre ter			がいた。	1.1	ing syl	一端	
	- 3	1-		हेर्नु सुद्र	- 3	2 -	र कम्बुट र		— 3	3	- 独 。 - 祖:	, die	- 3	4-	1	\vdash	– 3	. 4.		14	– 3	6	
			. 50	1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1	4		-Africa T	変える	· 参	A A		(4)				*** **	(X)	地		74	7,3 2 ¹	45	
			لــــا					£100		16 10			1.5	· 3A.	65,73		2 43	1. 1.	- 17	1.50	2.65	- थे	

Description: SW Sec VV (R-4423,11-1-71)

Ext: \(\forall \) Sec 27, \(\forall \) Sec 28 (R-4809, 6-18-74)

Ext: \(\forall \) Sec 21 (R-6698, 6-2-81) Ext: \(\text{NW} \) 4 sec 22 (R-8946 7-1-89)

EXT: \(5w\) 4 sec 15 (R-9741, 9-1-89)

	* 2000年數章	ile wa in		企业影响		THE STATE OF	孙朝安军子 军生。
	2000			1777年時代		一种大学	
		性囊层层	MARINE POR	10000000000000000000000000000000000000		(三)数元素(3)	
		4 5 5 5 5 5 4 5 5 5 5 5 5 5 5 5 5 5 5 5				The state of the s	26 - 10 - 10 - 10 - 10 - 10 - 10 - 10 - 1
		And the same	"被告			and the second second	
£ 1	The second second	the second	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·				
		gar.			4e f	"大学"(我们是一个	
•			4. A.J.	2 - 1000 1440 1 2 - 1000 1440 1		and the second	·, ·
			-			ener en en en	

\$77.00 At 10.00 At 10

STATE OF NEW MEXICO

OF ENERGY AND NATURAL RESOURCES DEPARTMENT

RECEIVED OIL CONSERVATION DIVISION
'93 JUN 18 AM 9 HOBBBS DISTRICT OFFICE

6-16-93

BRUCE KING GOVERNOR POST OFFICE BOX 1980 HOBBS, NEW MEXICO 88241-1980 (505) 393-6161

OIL CONSERVATION DIVISION P. O. BOX 2088 SANTA FE, NEW MEXICO 87501
RE: Proposed: MC DHC NSL NSP SWD WFX PMX
Gentlemen:
I have examined the application for the: Exxon Corp. Wew Mexico V State #10-M 10-21-3- Operator Lease & Well No. Unit S-T-R and my recommendations are as follows:
Of
Yours very truly
Øerry-Sexton Supervisor, District l